## Ripe Caravans Site Fees Competition – Terms & Conditions

## October 2022

- Entries to the competition will be accepted until midnight on 31st March 2023.
- The prize is up to £5,000 towards 2023 site fees only for a touring caravan or a static caravan based in the UK.
- The entrant must own the caravan they are entering into the competition.
- Proof of ownership of the caravan will need to be sent to Ripe Insurance Services Limited before any payment is made.
- If the winner has already paid their site fees at a UK caravan park for the following 12 months, we will need to see proof of invoice and payment and the fees will be reimbursed up to a maximum of £5,000.
- If the winner owns a touring caravan and does not have an annual permanent pitch at a UK caravan park, they will need to provide written proof of site/park fees from the previous 12 months and we would reimburse that amount.
- The cost of site fees for a 12-month period must be evidenced in writing from the UK caravan park where your caravan pitch is located.
- The competition is open to anyone who is a UK resident and has completed a valid entry and owns either a touring caravan or static caravan.
- The entrant must be aged 25 or over.
- Only one entry is allowed per individual.
- The prize is non-negotiable, non-transferable and non-refundable.
- The prize will be transferred directly to the owner of the caravan. No payments will be made to a 3<sup>rd</sup> party.
- The winner will be selected at random by Ripe Insurance Services Limited within 10 working days after the closing date of the competition.
- The prize winner will be contacted within 7 working days via email. Failure to respond within three working days will see the winner forfeit the prize and it being offered to another valid competition entrant.
- Ripe Insurance Services Limited may use information relating to the prize draw for marketing or promotional purposes, including the use of the winners' names and likeness if you have chosen to receive news and offers from Ripe Caravans or the Ripe group. Personal information of entrants will always be used in accordance with the Ripe Privacy Policy, currently located at: <a href="https://www.ripeinsurance.co.uk/privacy-policy/">https://www.ripeinsurance.co.uk/privacy-policy/</a>
- The prize draw is not open to any Ripe employees or their relatives. Any contractors engaged with Ripe are also excluded from participating.
- Ripe Insurance Services Limited may terminate these terms and conditions if you do not comply.
- Ripe Insurance Services Limited reserves the right to withdraw the prize before any winner is notified, or thereafter if any circumstances beyond Ripe's reasonable control prevent or restrict Ripe or any other person or party from providing the prize or any aspect of the prize.
- The competition is free to enter.